
 

1  

 

-* 

 

  
 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

Provincial Government of Rizal 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Provincial Government of Rizal through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites contractors duly registered with 

the Philippines Contractors Accreditation Board (PCAB) to bid for the project/s on a turnkey basis chargeable to their respective 

funds: 

NAME OF PROJECT SOURCE OF FUND ABC / DURATION 
COST OF BID 

DOCUMENTS 

1) Construction of Covered Pathwalk at San Vicente 

Elem. School, Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal 

SEF FY 2021 Annual 

Budget 
2,285,346.11/118 cd 5,000.00 

2) Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose 

Building (Day Care Center) at Antolines St., Brgy. 

Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal   

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

4,246,460.08/156 cd 5,000.00 

3) Concreting of Road with Drainage Canal at Purok 2, 

Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal   

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

3,329,564.10/150 cd 5,000.00 

4) Concreting of Road with Drainage Canal at 

Tanchongco Compound, Sitio Villamayor Extension, 

Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal   

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

1,879,861.90/120 cd 5,000.00 

5) Concreting of School Ground at Baras-Pinugay Phase 

2 National High School, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal  

SEF FY 2021 Annual 

Budget 
1,584,492.03/60 cd 5,000.00 

6) Improvement/Concreting of Orchid St., Brgy. 

Pinugay, Baras, Rizal  

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

7,237,324.98/160 cd 10,000.00 

7) Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered 

Court at Cainta Greenland Exec. Village (Phase 4), 

Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal  

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

894,191.26/48 cd 1,000.00 

8) Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered 

Court Village East Executive Homes, Brgy. Sto. 

Domingo, Cainta, Rizal  

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

877,127.37/45 cd 1,000.00 

9) Concreting (portion) of Del Pilar Street, Brgy. 

Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal  

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

1,198,364.82/60 cd 5,000.00 

10) Asphalt Overlaying/Concrete Reblocking (portion) of 

Road at Sitio Biga, Brgy. 3rd District, Jalajala, Rizal 

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

5,534,939.39/100 cd 10,000.00 

11) Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal of Road 

at Sitio Pulong Ligaya, Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, 

Rizal  

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

1,099,782.48/60 cd 5,000.00 

12) Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal at 

Villaran Street, Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal 

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

1,996,971.90/72 cd 5,000.00 

13) Construction of Drainage Canal infront of Talaga 

Elementary School, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal 

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

1,749,705.92/80 cd 5,000.00 

14) Asphalt Overlaying of P. Pascual St., Brgy. San Jose, 

Morong, Rizal  

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

843,598.32/32 cd 1,000.00 

15) Asphalt Overlaying of R. Palma St., Sitio Hulo, Brgy. 

San Pedro, Morong, Rizal  

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

1,782,091.25/32 cd 5,000.00 

16) Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. 

at URS, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal  

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

4,181,850.77/136 cd 5,000.00 

17) Improvement/ Concreting at Upper Belleza St., Brgy. 

Malaya, Pililla, Rizal  

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

2,132,634.62/80 cd 5,000.00 

18) Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection 

(portion) of Matagbak Creek (Corner of Elem. GMA 

School Bldg.) Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal  

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

7,200,866.18/150 cd 10,000.00 

19) Improvement/Concreting (portion) of San Lorenzo 

Road, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal  

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

4,774,319.74/120 cd 5,000.00 



 

2  

 

NAME OF PROJECT SOURCE OF FUND ABC / DURATION 
COST OF BID 

DOCUMENTS 

20) Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose 

Building at Villa San Mateo 2, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan 

II, San Mateo, Rizal  

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

3,967,743.08/176 cd 5,000.00 

21) Concreting (Portion) of School Ground at San Mateo 

Elementary School, Brgy. Sta. Ana, San Mateo, Rizal 

SEF FY 2021 Annual 

Budget 
1,063,202.69/60 cd 5,000.00 

22) Concreting of School Ground at San Mateo Senior 

High School, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, 

Rizal  

SEF FY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 3 

1,299,296.42/60 cd 5,000.00 

23) Concreting of Old Laiban Road, Brgy. Laiban, Tanay, 

Rizal  

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

2,821,568.28/120 cd 5,000.00 

24) Concreting of Rosal St. Brgy. Sto. Niño, Tanay, Rizal 

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

2,465,574.18/120 cd 5,000.00 

25) Concreting of Verallo St., Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, 

Rizal  

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

2,499,584.59/120 cd 5,000.00 

26) Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose 

Covered Court at Camp Mateo Capinpin, Brgy. 

Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal  

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

4,875,818.22/168 cd 5,000.00 

27) Construction of 1-Storey, 2-Rooms Ynares School 

Building at Rosario Ocampo Elem. School, Brgy. San 

Juan, Taytay, Rizal  

SEF FY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 3 

4,052,951.41/115 cd 5,000.00 

28) Improvement/Construction of Box Culvert of Creek 

(along B. Pag-asa St.), Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal 

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

2,137,763.38/120 cd 5,000.00 

29) Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose 

Building (Health Center), Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal 

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

4,005,664.17/157 cd 5,000.00 

30) Improvement/Concreting of Road with Drainage 

Canal at Tamarind Street, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, 

Rizal  

General Fund CY 2021 

Supplemental Budget 

No. 5 

3,293,410.76/120 cd 5,000.00 

          The BAC will conduct the procurement process in accordance with the applicable provisions of Revised Implementing Rules and 

Regulations of R.A. 9184. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening of bid. 

To bid for the aforementioned contract, a contractor must purchase the bid documents and must meet the following major 

criteria  (a) Filipino citizen or 60% (Executive Order No. 65, s. 2018) Filipino – owned partnership, corporation, cooperative, or joint 

venture, (b) with PCAB license applicable to the type and cost of this contract, (c) completion of a similar contract costing at least 50% 

of ABC within a period of l0 years, and (d) Net Financial Contracting Capacity at least equal to ABC. The BAC will use a non-

discretionary pass / fail criteria in the eligibility check and preliminary examination of bids.          

      Interested contractors shall manually submit their Bids, together with their duly accomplished Bid Documents (sealed in 

envelopes) addressed to the Chairman of the Rizal Province-Bids & Awards Committee (BAC) and shall be guided by hereunder listed 

schedule of activities and locations; 

Issuance of Bid Documents September 22–October 11,  2021 @ 10:00 A.M. 

Office of the Provincial Engineer, Rizal 

Provincial Capitol, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo, 

City 

Pre-Bid Conference September 29, 2021 @ 10:00 A.M. 
3

rd
 Floor, Rizal Provincial Capitol, Brgy. San 

Roque, Antipolo, City 
Submission of Bids October 11, 2021 not later than 11:00 A.M. 

Opening of Bids October 11, 2021 @ 1:00 P.M. 

and upon payment of non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, per 

schedule of values and/or project cost payable to this Province’s Treasurer’s Office.  

Bid security must be in the form of a) Cash or cashier’s/manager’s check, issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank, b) Bank 

draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed 

or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank, c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a 

surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security, d) Bid Securing 

Declaration, and e) Any combination of the identified forms. 

The Provincial Government reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to declare a failure of bidding, waive any minor defect 

therein, and accept the offer most advantageous to the Government and assume no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or 

indemnify the bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of the bid. 

For further information, prospective and qualified bidders may inquire at the Office of the BAC Chairman, through its 

Secretariat at Rizal Provincial Capitol, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo, City. 

 
(Sgd.) Engr. LUISITO G. MUNSOD 

Provincial Engineer and Chairman of the BAC   
  


